Joseph Laurent Bertrand
Birth: 1740-1741

Death: Unknown

He was a French man and a fur trader.
Son of Jacques Bertrand and Marie
Louise Dumouchel.

He married Marie Therese Dulignon
when he was 21 years of age on
August 31, 1762.

He is the father of Marguerite

Bertrand who married Daniel Bourassa,
Joseph Berirand | (AKA Joseph Bertrand Sr.),
and Eustach_

Chief Nanaquiba (Aniquiba)®

Birth: April 14, 1720

Death: between 1790-1797

He was bomn in Cass and Berrien County, Michigan.
He helped French forces capture Fi. William Henry.
MNoted: the greatest Chiefian the Potawatomi ever had.
He was the main and great hereditary Sachem of all.
Aniquiba was the Head Chief

of all Potawatomis, the Grand Sachem.

In the span of his years, he was a very old man, and still so respected.
He still held his young warriors with a firm hand.

Wife to Joseph Laurent Bertrand

Wives to Chief Nanaquiba (Aniquiba)

Marie Therese Dulignhon
Birth: 1737-1738

Death: 1772-July 1786

She was a French woman.

She is the daughter of Jean Dulignon
and Marie Joseph Lamaire, natives
of Michilimackinac.

She married Joseph Laurent
Berirand when she was 24 years

of age on August 31, 1762

She died shortly after her youngest
son was bom in 1772 and before

the baptism of Joseph Bertrand |
(AKA Joseh Bertrand Sr.) and Eustach
in July of 1786. She is the mother of
Marguerite Bertrand who married
Daniel Bourassa, Joseph |

(AKA Joseph Bertrand Sr.),
and Eustach.

Unknown Potawatomi Wife

There are rumors that there was another
Potawatomi woman in Anaquiba’s life.

Unknown if she was before or after Katabwe.

Katabwe™
Birth: Unknown
Death: Unknown

She was the wife of Anaquiba and the mother of his children.

Her father was Chief Mota L

Her mother was Menoko. Menoko's father's name was Kendawa

and her mother was Mengashko.

Children to Joseph Laurent Bertrand and Marie Therese Dulignon

Children to Chief Nanaquiba (Aniguiba) and Katabwe

Unknown Potawatomi
Birth: Unknown

Death: Unknown

She was noted in St. Anne's
Catholic Church records as

“a savage of the Potawatomi Nation®
who had “marital relations” with
Daniel Bourassa which resulted in
the birth of Madeleine Bourassa

in 1781. Her daughter, Madeleine
Bourassa would mamy Joseph
Bertrand | (AKA Joseph Bertrand Sr.)
on August 13, 1818 making her
Madeleine Bertrand in all future
documentations.

Marguerite Bertrand
Birth: 1764-1765, Mackinac

Death: Unknown

She was the daughter or Joseph
Laurent Bertrand and Marie Therese
Dulignon.

She had her first child with Daniel
Bourassa in 1780.

On July 20, 1786 she married
Daniel Bourassa.

Eustach Bertrand
Birth: Unknown

Death: Unknown

Son of Joseph Laurent Bertrand
and Marie Therese Dulignon.
He was baptized in July of 1786.

Joseph Bertrand I

(AKA Joseph Bertrand Sr.)
Birth: Unknown

Death: Unknown

Also known as Joseph Berirand Sr.
Son of Joseph Laurent Bertrand
and Marie Therese Dulignon.

He was baptized in July of 1786.
According to church records, he
married his step-niece, Madeleine,
on August 13, 1818.

He had the following children with
Madeleine: Joseph, Luc, Benjamin,
Laurent, and Therese.

Chief Topinabee

Birth: 1758

Death: July 26, 1826

Topinabee means “"He who sits quietly” in Potawatomi language.

He was bom in his father’s village on the St. Joseph River.
Topinabee was one of Tecumsehs war chiefs.

He was also a signer of all important treaties.

Noted one of the greatest Potawatomi chiefs, next to father Aniquiba,
and a great warrior.

He was known to be cursed by “ish-kot-e-wabo” which means whiskey.
Under its influence in his later years, he fell from his horse and

was so badly injured that he died two days later on July 26, 1826
near present day Niles, Michigan.

Chief Soowanernuk
Birth: Unknown

Death: Unknown

Son of Aniquiba and Katabwe._

Kaukema Aniquiba - (Cakimi/Kaw-Kee-Mee)™
Birth: Unknown

Death: Unknown

She was the dauther of Aniquiba and Katabwe. She was Chief
Aniguiba’s only daughter. She was noted a very beautiful Potawatomi
woman. She was mother to Abraham Burnett of Michigan.

She had two children before she married William Bumett. Their names
were Lewis and Mary Ann, which later adopted the name Burnett. It is
unknown if she ever married before William Burnett.

Chief Sawawk

Birth: 1760

Death: 1793

Son of Aniquiba and Katabwe.

He is buried near his sister and brothers in unmarked graves in

the burial grounds at 3060 Copp Rd. 2 miles southwest of

Bertrand, Michigan in Niles, Michigan in Leopold Pokagon Village site.

Shissahecon

Birth: Unknown

Death: Unknown

Son of Aniquiba and Katabwe._

He was bom in St. Joseph, Michigan.

Chief Chebaas Aniquiba®*

Birth: Unknown

Death: 1827

Son of Aniquiba and Katabwe.

He was a noted chief and his village still unknown.
His village is rumored to be south of Carey Mission,
once called Babcock Springs, Michigan.

A Principal Chief of the Potawatomis.

Noted as a great warrior and biological grandfather
to Chief Abram B. Bumett.

Known to have died in the home of Nancy Davis
Bumnett.

Documented Marital Relations

Husband to Marguerite Bertrand

Wives to Topinabee

Husband to Kaukema

Wife to Sawawk

Wife of Chief Chebaas Aniquiba

Daniel Bourassa

Birth: Unknown

Death: Unknown

He was a Frenchman.

Daniel had his first child with Marguerite
Bertrand in 1780.

Then in 1781 he had a daughter named
Madeleine with a Potawatomi woman.
According to St. Anne’s Catholic Church
documented records, it was quoted he had
“marital relations with a savage of the
Potawatomi Nation,” who was the biological
mother of Madeleine Bourassa (AKA
Madeleine Bertrand).

On July 20, 1786, he married Marguerite
Bertrand, daughter of Joseph Laurent
Bertrand and Marie Therese Dulignon.

In 1818, Daniel Bourassa's daughter,

Madeleine Bourassa (AKA Madeleine Bertrand)

married Marguerite Berirand's brother,
Joseph Bertrand 1 (AKA Joseph Bertrand Sr.)
making Madeleine not only his daughter, but
also his sister-in-law thru marriage.

Unknown Potawatomi Woman

Birth: Unkown
Death: Unknown
Stories of possible children with unknown

Potawatomi woman.

Nogewi

Birth: Unkown
Death: Unknown
Wife of Topinebee

Willam Burnett*
Birth: Unknown
Death: Before 1813

He is thought to be bom in present day New Jersey.
His nickname is “Trader’, known fo Indians as Waub-zee

or White Swan.

He is the husband of Aniquiba’s daughter, Kaukema.

Their marrage was in 1782.

His death was documented in two different ways:
*December 15, 1808 in St. Joseph Michigan

*Some records indicate on August 15, 1812

he fell victim of Fi. Dearborn massacre. Rumors indicate
an Indian man was looking to kill him. All records of

William Bumett cease about this time.

Unknown Potawatomi Woman

Birth: Unknown
Death: Unknown

She was the wife to Sawawk. They had one child

named Acuria Sawawk.

Child to Sawawk and unknown Potawatomi woman

Unknown Potawatomi Woman*

Birth: Unknown

Death: Unknown

She was the wife to Chief Chebaas. They had
one known daughter named Cone-Zo-Qua.

Child to Daniel Bourassa and Unknown Potawatomi Woman

Children to William Burnett and Kaukema Children to Topinebee Sr.

Daughter to Chebaas and Unknown Potawatomi Woman

Madeleine Bourassa

(AKA Madeleine Bertrand)

Birth: 1781, Mackinac

Death: October 14, 1846

Although stories of Chief Topinebee being her

biological father have been circulated for many years,

this is known by educated historians to be completely
false.

Preserved Catholic church records from St. Anne’s

state that Madeleine was the biological daughter

of Daniel Bourassa (a Frenchman) thru what was
described in old notations as “marital relations with

a savage of the Potawatomi Nation™.

Documented Detroit, Michigan church records

state that many from the St. Joseph River Valley

were known to have been adopted into the

family of Topinebee.

Madeleine Bertrand's son, Benjamin Bertrand

quoted in the US BIOGRAPHICAL DICTIONARY OF 1879
that his mother was Madeleine Bourassa of French

and Indian descent

THE HISTORY OF TRINITY CHURCH, NILES MICHIGAN
siates Joseph Bertrand's wife was a "half-breed”.

School reports from the Cary Mission School in 1825 lists
Joseph, Samuel, and Benjamin as students, “one-quarter
Potawatomi Indian™ making their mother Madeleine
Bertrand one-half Potawatomi.

Church records give her birth year as 1781, however, her
tombstone in Bertrand states she was 67 at the time of
her death in 1846, making her borm in 1778 or 1779.

A mission priest from St. Anne’s in Detroit ratified the
marriage of Joseph and Madeleine Bertrand on

August 13, 1818. During this time, Madeleine’s father was
married to Joseph's sister, Marguerite Bertrand, making
Madeleine not only the daughter of Daniel Bourassa, but
also the sister-indaw of Daniel Bourassa thru marriage.
The following children of Madeleine and Joseph were noted
and recognized at that time: Joseph (11 1/2), Luc (8 1/2),
Benjamin (6), Laurent (4 1/2), and Therese (1).

Elizabeth Topinebee
Birth: Unknown

Death: Unkown

Daughter of Chief Topinebee.
Wife to Leopold Pokagon.

Mimikwe

Birth: 1775

Death: Unknown

Daughter of Topinebee Sr. Unknown if Nogewi
or the unknown Potawatomi woman was

the biological mother.

Sinegogua

Birth: 1800

Death: Unknown

Daughter of Topinebee Sr. Unknown if Nogewi
or the unknown Potawatomi woman was

the biological mother.

Topinebee Jr.

Birth: 1807

Death: October 1837

Son of Topinebee Sr. Unknown if Nogewi
or the unknown Potawatomi woman was
the biological mother.

Wah-Zhee

Birth: Unknown

Death: Unknown.

In the deposition of Chief Abram B. Burnett, he

states that after the death of the young James Bumnett, his
widow, Neb-no-qua, married Wah-Zhee, son of

Topinebee Sr.

Chief Abraham Burnett I

Birth: Unknown

Death: 1827

Son of William Burnett and Kaukema Aniguiba He is a
biological older cousin and adopted father of known Kansas
Potawatomi Chief Abram B. Bumett. He did not have any
known biological children and noted to have never married.

John W. Burnett

Birth- Unknown

Death: Unknown

Son of William Burnett and Kaukema Aniquiba.

His wife was No-Ta-No-Quay.

Isaac Burnett
Birth: Unknown

Death:; 1820
Son of William Burnett and Kaukema Aniguiba.

Jacob Burnett

Birth: Unknown

Death: July 14, 1832

Son of William Burnett and Kaukema Aniquiba.

James Burnett

Birth: 1784

Death: July 3, 1833

Son of William Burnett and Kaukema Aniquiba.

Rebecca Burnett

Birth: 1791

Death: Between 1840-1841

Daughter of William Bumett and Kaukema Aniguiba.

She died in Detroit, Wayne County, Michigan.

Nancy Burnett

Birth: 1798

Death: August 30, 1837

Daughter of William Bumett and Kaukema Aniquiba.
Her husband was John H. Davis.

her children were:

Rachel Davis, Richard Davis, and William B. Davis.

Acuria Sawawk

Birth: Unknown

Death: Unknown

Daughter of Sawawk and unknown Potawatomi

WoImarn.

Cone-Zo-Qua*
Birth: Unknown
Death: Unknown

She was the only known child of Chief Chebaas. s—
She is the biological mother to Nan-Wesh-Mah,

better known as his adopted name, Chief Abram

B. Burnett of Burnett's Mound in Topeka, Kansas.

Husband to Madelei

Husband to Elizabeth

Husband to Sinegogua

Husband to Cone-Zo-Qua

Joseph Bertrand |

(AKA Joseph Bertrand Sr.)
Birth: Unknown

Death: Unknown

Also known as Joseph Bertrand Sr.

Son of Joseph Laurent Bertrand

and Marie Therese Dulignon.

He was baptized in July of 1786. =————————.o s————

According to church records, he
married his step-niece, Madeleine,
on August 13, 1818.

He had the following children with
Madeleine: Joseph, Luc, Benjamin,
Laurent, and Therese.

Church records document that Joseph Bertrand Sr. mamied his step-niece, Madeleine, daughter of Daniel Bourassa and a woman who was noted as "a savage of the Potawatomi Nation”

Leopold Pokagon

Birth: Unknown

Death: 1840 - 184172

Husband to Elizabeth Topinebee.

Chief Mota-Wesaw
Birth: 1785

Death: 1836

Husband to Sinegogua.

He was shot in the streets of the Niles M

by one of his own band. Some say it
was his own son. Chief Mota-Wesaw
was frying to break up a drunken
quarrel.

Chief Shau-Uque-Be*
Birth: Unknown
Death: Unknown

He is documented as a warrior and chief in several

freaties.

He is the biological father of Nan-Wesh-Mah, better
known as Chief Abram B. Bumett of Kansas.
He is last documented on a Potawatomi Treaty in

1826 as he is the 36th signer of the treaty.

Children to Madeleine and Joseph Bertrand Sr.

Children to Chief Mota-Wesaw and Sinegogua Child to Leopold and Elizabeth

Adopted son of Abraham Burnett

Child to Cone-Zo-Qua and Shau-Uque-Be

Julia Justine Bertrand

Birth: May 25, 1823

Death: Unknown

Daughter to Madeleine and Joseph Bertrand Sr.

Alexandre Amable Bertrand
Birth: 1819

Death: Unknown
Son to Madeleine and Joseph Bertrand Sr.

Theresa Bertrand

Birth: July 24, 1817

Death: Unknown

Daughter to Madeleine and Joseph Bertrand Sr.

Laurent Bertrand

Birth: February 9, 1814

Death: Unknown

Son to Madeleine and Joseph Berfrand Sr.

Benjamin Hendre Bertrand
Birth: June 25, 1812

Death: Unknown
Son to Madeleine and Joseph Bertrand Sr.

Samuel Bertrand

Birth: 1810

Death: Unknown

Son to Madeleine and Joseph Berirand Sr.
He married Maria Riopel.

Children unknown

Joseph Bertrand Jr.

Birth: Unknown

Death: Unknown

Son to Madeleine and Joseph Berirand Sr.

He was bom in St. Joseph Valley.

Simon Pokagon

Birth: 1830

Death: 1899

Son to Leopold Pokagon and Elizabeth Topinebee.

Louis Wesaw

Birth: May 21, 1814

Death: 1901

Son to Chief Mota-Wesaw and Sinegogua.

Michael Wesaw

Birth: 1820

Death: January 1, 1875

Son to Chief Mota-Wesaw and Sinegogua.

Samuel Wesaw

Birth: 1824

Death: Unknown

Son to Chief Mota-Wesaw and Sinegogua.

Motay Wezo Wesaw

Birth: 1825

Death: Unknown

Son to Chief Mota-Wesaw and Sinegoqgua.

John Wesaw
Birth: Unknown

Death: Unknown
Son to Chief Mota-Wesaw and Sinegogua.

Nan-Wesh-Mah (Chief Abram B. Burnett)*
Birth: November 1812

Death: June 14, 1870

Adopted by Abraham Bummett, biological older cousin of
Nan-Wesh-Mah (Chief Abram B. Burnett).

See below where Nan-Wesh-Mah is listed along with his
biological parents for more description.

Wife of Chief Abram B. Burnett

ADOPTION OF CHIEF ABRAM B. BURNETT

Mary Knofflock*

Birth: 1825

Death: 1894

She married Chief Abram B. Burnett of
Kansas' Burnett Mound in 1843.

She died in Sacred Heart, Oklahoma.

Dah-Moosh-Ke-Keaw

Birth: Unknown

Death: October 19, 1842

First wife of Chief Abram B. Bumnett.

She was captured in a portrait by well-known
artist, George Winter.

She was part of Chief Aub-Ba-Naub-Ba's band,

who's son, Pau-Koo-Shuck, later took leadership.
On April 11, 1836, she was involved in the signing
of a treaty for that band to be removed to the west.
Her name is located on the treaty direcily above

"Nanwishma”, who is Chief Abram B. Burnett_
She did not have any known children.
She passed away in Sugar Creek, Kansas.

Children to Chief Abram B. Burnett and Mary Knofflock

Abraham Lincoln Burnett

Birth: November 11, 1864

Death: Unknown

Son and youngest child of Mary Knofflock and
Chief Abram B. Bumett. He was bom 6 years

before the death of his father in 1870. He was
named after President Abraham Lincoln who

was a friend to his father, Chief Abram B. Burmnett.

Mary J. Burnett

Birth: 1844

Death: Unknown

Daughter of Chief Abram B. Bumett
and Mary Knofflock.

Mary A. Burnett

Birth: May1848

Death: Unknown

Daughter of Chief Abram B. Burnett
and Mary Knofflock.

Catherine Burnett

Birth: May 1, 1851

Death: Unknown

Daughter of Chief Abram B. Bumett
and Mary Knofflock.

Clara Burnett

Birth: October 26, 1860

Death: Unknown

Daughter of Chief Abram B. Burnett

and Mary Knofflock.

Joseph W. Burnett”

Birth: April 29, 1856

Death: Unknown

Son of Chief Abram B. Burnett

and Mary Knofflock.

He is the only son of Chief Abram B. Bumett.
He was bom in Shawnee County near

Topeka, Kansas.
He attended school at St. Mary's Mission.

He married twice.

Nan-Wesh-Ma, better known as Chief Abram B. Burnett's mother, Cone-Zo-Qua, and his father, Chief Shau-Uque-Be,
died when he was a young boy. After his father’s passing, he was taken care of by his grandfather, Chief Chebaas,
and they went to Fort Wayne fo stay with their relative, Abraham Burnett, who soon after became his adopted father.
After Nan-Wesh-Ma was adopted by his mother’s cousin, Abraham Burnett, he would then carry his new guardian’s

name forever, Chief Abram B. Burnett.

Abram B. Bumnett stated in his deposition in March 1870, “There was a ceremony of adoption by Abraham Burnett
other than saying that he adopted me. Abraham Burnett, George Cicot, Joseph Barron, the Interpreter, and a large
number of other men came there and in the presence of General Tipton Abraham Bumett pointed to me and said to
my grandfather (Chief Chebaas), | am going to take him as my son and he then took a metal and hung it about my
neck saying he was going to send me to school. Abraham Burnett, General Tipton, George Cicot, and my grandfather

(Chief Chebaas) took us to the school in Kentucky. ”

Nan-Wesh-Mah (Chief Abram B. Burnett)*
Birth: November 1812

Death: June 14, 1870

Biological son of Cone-Zo-Qua and Shau-Ugque-Be.

He is a full blooded Potawatomi.

Adopted son of his older cousin, Abraham Bumett.

He was bom on the north side of the Tippecanoe River near a
Little place called Muncie.

Famous Kansas Polawatomi Chief.

As a young boy, he was an interpreter for Isaac McCoy to the
chiefs.

He died in Topeka, Kansas at the Burnett Mound.

He married twice. His first wife was Dah-Moosh-Ke-Keaw, a
wealthy full-blooded Potawatomi woman, who had no known
children. His second wife was Mary Knofflock, a small German
woman, who had many children and whose descendants still live
on today.

Wives to Joseph W. Burnett

Children to Joseph and Emma Burnett

Emma Anderson Burnett*
Birth: 1856

Death: 1885

She was the first wife to Joseph W. Bumett.
They married on April 21, 1874 in Shawnee
County near Topeka, Kansas.

She was 1/2 Choctaw and 1/2 Scotch.

She is buried in an old Indian cemetary at
Sacred Heart, Parish Cemetary,
Potawatomi, Oklahoma next to

Isabell McDale Burnett (Joseph W. Bumett's
second wife)

isabell McDole Burnett

Birth: 1864

Death: November 3, 1902

She was the second wife to Joseph W. Burneit.
They marmried on November 3, 1802, in a
Catholic Ceremony in Indian Teritory, Oklahoma.
She is buried in an old Indian cemetary at
Sacred Heart, Parish Cemetary,

Potawatomi, Oklahoma next to

Emma Anderson Burneit (Joseph W. Burnett's
first wife)

Children to Joseph and Isabell Burnett

Mary Wesselhoft Burnett
Birth: 1870

Death: Unknown

She is the daughter of Joseph W. Bumnett
and Emma Anderson Bumett.

She was bom in Potawatomi, Oklahoma.
She was bom in Topeka, KS.

She is grandmother to George Hamilton.

Birdie Josephine Martin
Burnett

Jack William Martin Burnett
Birth: Unknown

Death: Unknown

Son of Birdie Josephine Bumett Martin and
William Stephen Martin

Halsa W. Martin Burnett
Birth: April 4, 1918

Death: August 6, 1988

She was bom in Macomb Pottawatomie
County, OK.

She passed away in Oklahoma City and is
burried in the Tecumseh Cemetery.

Son of Birdie Josephine Bumett Martin and
William Stephen Martin.

She marmed a man named Vemon Frantz
Motley in Tecumseh, OK.

(1)
Birth: January 6, 1882 ﬁ
Death: June 4, 1965 = s} William Stephen Martin
She was bom in Indian Territory, OK near o Birth- Unknown . d s
Sacred Heart and pEEE'Ed away in o Death: Unknown Engnglechfﬁnfgl?nurneltt Shlncls
Tecumseh, OK. P E He is husband to Birdie Josephine Burnett. D:Eam_ ;]E it
She is the daughter of Joseph W. Burn & They married on October 30, 1904. s . .
and Emma Anderson Bumett. E Sheis tht_a ﬁ{aughter of Clarissa Burnett and
She was burried in the Tecumseh Frank Shincls.
Cemetery. Chief Nanaguiba (Anigquiba) was the hereditary Sachem Chief of all Potawatomis in
the Great Lakes region. He was the father to well-known chiefs, Chief Topinebee and
2 g Chief Chebaas, and daughter Kaukema (Cakimi) Burnett. Chief Topinebee
= i & a o g;ngﬂ;ﬁu rnett Shincis and Chief Chebaas would later become the two hereditary principal chiefs of the
Clarissa Shincis Burnett 3 Erank Shincis* = e Potawatomi Nation. Chief Chebaas is the biological grandfather of Nan-Wesh-Ma,
Birth- 1879 S i @ He?s the mnngfnclansm Burnelt and better known as Chief Abram B. Burnett.
Death: December 1956 5 ggmmusm“ = Lk
She is the daughter of Joseph W. Bumett o L ) . 2 Sl Direct bloodline names of Chief Abram B. Bumett
and Emma Anderson Bumnett. ; He IS the husband of Clarissa Bumett. _ E
She was bom in Potawatomi, Oklahoma. £ :'";_'5 absentee Shawnee and Potawatomi 5 Family Branches:
She is buried in Wapato Cemetary near g :E ':';'5 e e e e 2 Joseph Burnett Shincis”™ Bumett, Wis-Ki-Ge-Amatyuk, Ke-O-Ko-Mo-Quah, Foster, Castaneda, Shincis, Motley,
White Swan, Yakima, Washington. £ ' : @ Birth: Unkown Vargas, Hamilton, Martin, Lettig, Abella, Sulser, W-Sah, Sanchee, Wessellhoft, Choisser,
She is the biological mother of Rhodie 5= Death: Unknown Carganilla, Dudley, Pearce, Greiffenstein, Clark, Beaubien, Haley, Santino
Rose Bumnett. = He is the son of Clarissa Burmett and
© Frank Shincis.

Lee Burnett

Birth: Unknown

Death: Unknown

Son of Isabell McDole Bumett, second
wife of Joseph Burnett.

Benjamin Burnett

Birth: Unknown

Death: Unknown

Son of Isabell McDole Bumeit, second
wife of Joseph Burnett.

Abraham Burnett

Birth: Unknown

Death: Unknown

Son of Isabell McDole Bumett, second
wife of Joseph Burnett

Katherine Burnett

Birth: Unknown

Death: Unknown

Daughter of Isabell McDole Bumett,
second wife of Joseph Burnett.

ol e, S

Francis Birdie Burnett Shincis*

Birth: Unkown

Death: Unknown

She is the daughter of Clarissa Burmnett and
Frank Shincis.

Locations of Burnett Family in the United States:
Kansas, Oklahoma, Wisconsin, Nevada, Arizona, California, Washingion, Idaho.
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*Red shows the direct blood line to Potawatomi Chief Abram B. Burnett of Burnett's Mound in Topeka, Kansas.
**Green shows the blood line of Abraham Burnett, biological first cousin to Cone-Zo-Qua (mother of Nan-Wesh-
Mah), and adopted father to Nan-Wesh-Mah, who would later adopt his new guardian’s name, Abram B. Burnett.
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